### COURT OF APPEAL - STATE OF CALIFORNIA

### FOURTH APPELLATE DISTRICT

#### **DIVISION ONE**

San Diego County Superior Court - Main P.O. Box 120128
San Diego, CA 92112

FILED

OCT 1:6 2019

By: M. Danielson, Deputy

RE: LARRY GERACI,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

V.

DARRYL COTTON, Defendant and Appellant.

D076103

San Diego County Super. Ct. No. 37-2017-00010073-CU-BU-CTL

# \* \* \* REMITTITUR \* \* \*

I, Kevin J. Lane, Clerk of the Court of Appeal of the State of California, for the Fourth Appellate District, certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the original opinion or decision entered in the above-entitled case on August 6, 2019, and that this opinion or decision has now become final.

Appellant	_X_	Respondent to recover costs.
Each party t	o bear	own costs.
Other (See I	Below	)

Witness my hand and the seal of the Court affixed this October 16, 2019

KEVIN J. LANE, Clerk

By: Scott Busskohl, Deputy Clerk

cc: All Parties (Copy of remittitur only, Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.272(d).)



### COURT OF APPEAL - STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## FOURTH APPELLATE DISTRICT

**DIVISION ONE** 

Court of Appeal Fourth Appellate District

FILED ELECTRONICALLY

08/06/2019

Kevin J. Lane, Clerk By: Scott Busskohl

LARRY GERACI,
Plaintiff and Respondent,
v.
DARRYL COTTON,
Defendant and Appellant.
D076103
San Diego County Super. Ct. No. 37-2017-00010073-CU-BU-CTL

### THE COURT:

Because appellant did not timely pay the filing fee, the appeal is DISMISSED. (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.100(c)(3).)

MCCONNELL
Presiding Justice

cc: Clerk of the San Diego County Superior Court All Parties KEVIN J. LANE, Clerk of the Court of Appeal, Fourth Appellate District, State of California, does hereby Certify that the preceding is a true and correct copy of the Original of this document/order/opinion filed in this Court, as shown by the records of my office.

WITNESS, my hand and the Seal of this Court.

08/06/2019

KEVIN J. LANE, CLERK